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(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. CHAMBERS, AND DELEGATE ASHLEY) 
[By Request of the Executive] 

[Passed Oc1obcr 16. 1996; in effec1 from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropnat10n of federal 
funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys 
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the 
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety­
seven, to a new item of appropriation designated to the 
division of human services - temporary assistance for needy 
families (T ANF), account no. fund 88 I 6, fiscal year 1997, 
organization 0511, supplementing and amending the 
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of 
June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven. 

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of 
federal funds for continuing programs now available for 
expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, which are hereby 
appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation 
bill ; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That chapter eight, acts of the Legislature, regular session, 
one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, known as the "Budget 
Bill", be supplemented and amended by adding to title II, section 
six thereof, the following: 

1 TITLE 11-APPROPRIA TIONS. 

2 Sec. 6. Appropriations from federal block grants. 
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3 257a-Division of Human Services-

4 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (T ANF) 

5 Account No. 

6 Fund .8..8..l.Q FY 1 997 Org Q.5.1.l 

7 
8 

9 I Unclassified-Total .. . . . .. . 

Act­
ivity 

096 

Federal 
Funds 

$60,000,000 

1 0 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
I I is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year ending 
12 the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred 
13 ninety-seven, by providing for a new item of 
14 appropriation to be established therein to appropriate 
15 federal funds in the amount of sixty million dollars for 
I 6 temporary assistance for needy families (T ANF) program. 
I 7 These moneys shall be available for expenditure upon 
I 8 passage of this bill. 
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